03-22-2006

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

•

1 '

Docket No.: C038435/0110716

U.S.	DEPAF	RTMENT	OF CC	DMMER	CE
<u>United</u>	States	Patent a	and Tra	demark	Office

A 103202687 -RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	NTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
ROCHE VITAMINS INC.	Name: <u>DSM IP Assets B.V.</u>		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s) <u>February 20, 2006</u>	Street Address: <u>Het Overloon 1</u>		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 6411 TE Heerlen		
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment	Oldie		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>NETHERLANDS</u> Zip:		
Other			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D. Patent NO.(3)		
	5,817,827		
	attached? Yes Vo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen M. Haracz, Esg.</u>	involved:1		
Name: <u>Stephen M. Haracz, Esq.</u>	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Name: <u>Stephen M. Haracz, Esg.</u> Internal Address:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Name: <u>Stephen M. Haracz. Esg.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>BRYAN CAVE LLP</u>	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Name: <u>Stephen M. Haracz, Esq.</u> Internal Address: 	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: State of the image of the		
Name: <u>Stephen M. Haracz. Esg.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>BRYAN CAVE LLP</u>	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Authorized to be		
Name: <u>Stephen M. Haracz. Esq.</u> Internal Address: 	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Authorized to be		
Name: <u>Stephen M. Haracz, Esq.</u> Internal Address: 	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: State of the stat		
Name: Stephen M. Haracz, Esq. Internal Address:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Provide the image of the image		
Name: Stephen M. Haracz, Esq. Internal Address:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: State of the stat		
Name: Stephen M. Haracz, Esq. Internal Address:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Provide the image of the image		
Name: Stephen M. Haracz, Esq. Internal Address:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-4467</u> Authorized User Name <u>BRYAN CAVE LLP</u>		
Name: Stephen M. Haracz, Esq. Internal Address:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 02-4467 Authorized User Name		

Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1

<u>Assignment</u>

WE,

ROCHE VITAMINS INC., (Assignor), a Delaware Corporation of 45 Waterview Blvd., Parsippany, New Jersey (U.S.A.)

hereby assign to

DSM IP ASSETS B.V. (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of The Netherlands and having its principal place of business at Het Overloon 1, NL-6411 TE Heerlen (Netherlands)

all of our right, title and interest within the United States of America and its territorial possessions in and to the invention described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/734,987, entitled

METHOD FOR THE DEHYDRATION OF AMIDES TO NITRILES

which was filed on October 22, 1996 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in the name of the inventors

Werner BONRATH and Horst PAULING

which issued as U.S. Patent Number 5,817,827 on October 6, 1998, and in and to said patent application and any additional Letters Patents that may issue thereon.

Said application was assigned to F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, 124 Grenzacherstrasse, CH-4070 Basel, Switzerland, by the said inventors by an assignment dated October 7, 1996. Said application was further assigned to Hoffmann-La Roche Inc., 340 Kingsland Street, Nutley, New Jersey, U.S.A., by F. Hoffmann La Roche AG by an assignment dated October 8, 1996. Said application was further assigned to Roche Vitamins Inc., 45 Waterview Blvd., Parsippany, New Jersey, U.S.A., by Hoffmann-La Roche Inc., by an assignment dated October 5, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the Assignor(s) in Parsippany, New Jersey (U.S.A.), this <u>20th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2006.

ROCHE VITAMINS INC.

Frederick C. Kentz, III Secretary

RECORDED: 03/20/2006